

SC 258 of 2014
CNR NO. WBJP090000432015

Order dated 10.06.2025

Date is fixed for further evidence.

Accused found present on c/b.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. PP in charge are present.

Rana Chakrabarty is examined as PW 4 and discharged.

No other witness is present. Seen the SR of Summons of Maya Basfore and Raghunath Basfore.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.07.2025 for further evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dic & Cortd by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.